width required by this Ordinance for the district in which located, but not including any area 
within any abutting right-of-way or traffic lane.  (See Figure 2-6) 

c. Corner Lot:  A lot located at the intersection of two streets, or a lot bounded on two sides 
by a curving street, any two (2) sides of which form an angle of one hundred thirty-five 
(135) degrees or less.  (See Figure 2-5) 

d. Front Lot Line:  In the case of an interior lot abutting upon one public or private street, 
the front lot line shall be the line separating such lot from the street right-of-way.  In the 
case of a corner lot, the front lot lines shall be the shorter of the two lines separating the